a) 	 Issuance of up to 6,00,000 (Six Lakhs) convertible equity warrants, each 
convertible into one fully paid-up equity share of the Company having 
a face value of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) at a price of ₹61/- per warrant 
(including warrant subscription and exercise price), aggregating up to 
₹3,66,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores Sixty-Six Lakhs only), on a prefer-
ential basis to promoters and identified non-promoter persons/entities, 
to be exercised within a maximum period of 18 months.

b) 	 Appointment of Mr. G.S. Srinivas (DIN:01922225) as an Addition-
al Non-Executive Director of the Company with effect from 25th March